consolidated income statement:

Interest rate risk

Relative parallel instantaneous rate move shift for all tenors in AED (AED ‘000):

Relative parallel instantaneous rate move shift for all tenors in USD (AED ‘000):

During 2010, the Bank changed its methodology of Interest rate risk stress testing methodology due to persistence of a
regime of low interest rates in both the USA and UAE since 2008/2009, the +/- 100 & +/-200 bps Trading Book Interest
raterisk Stress Tests were altered to +/-25% relative move in order to avoid scenarios of negative Interest Rates. In
addition, it was appropriate that a nonparallel 25% relative move is a more reflective Trading Book revaluation stress test
versus a +/-200bps move which is normally applied for the Banking Book and is intended to measure Net Interest Income
sensitivity.

Currency wise

The following table depicts the sensitivity of fair valuations in the Trading Book to hypothetical, instantaneous changes
in the level of foreign currency exchange rates – with other market risk factors held constant – which would have an
impact on the Bank’s consolidated income statement:

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

Abu Dhabi Commercial Bank Annual Report 2010 134133

December 31, 2010

AUD

EUR

GBP

JPY

US$

+10%

146

(40)

(11)

332

(5,546)

+5%

73

(20)

(5)

166

(2,905)

-5%

(73)

20

5

(166)

3,211

-10%

(146)

40

11

(332)

6,778

December 31, 2009

AUD

EUR

GBP

JPY

US$

+10%

168

(43)

(11)

(64)

(6,998)

+5%

84

(21)

(5)

(32)

(3,655)

-5%

(84)

21

5

32

4,051

-10%

(168)

43

11

64

8,553

Price Shock in Percentage (AED ‘000)

Market risk – Non-trading portfolio

Portfolio sensitivity for major interest rate risk (parallel rate shock) is analysed separately for the Bank’s non-trading
portfolio as follows:

Interest rate risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonable possible change in interest rates, with all other variables
held constant, and the impact of the Bank’s consolidated income statement from Bank’s non-trading portfolio.